This section describes
calibrated single and mixed
radionuclide sources in
different geometries for the
energy and efficiency
calibration of gamma-ray
spectrometers.
A range of sources simulating different samples, for example, charcoal filters and gas standards,

80
5. Geometry reference sources
Ordering information - VZ-1262 - bore diameter 77mm 1)
Energy range Radionuclide(s) Nominal Density Product
total activity [g/cm3] code
[kBq]
80-1836keV Mixture NG1: Ba-133, 44 0.97 QCRB1240
Co-57, Ce-139, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Mn-54, Zn-65,
Y-88
88-1836keV Mixture NG2: Cd-109, 37 0.97 QCRB1242
Co-57, Ce-139, Hg-203,
Sn-113, Sr-85, Cs-137,
Co-60, Y-88
60-1836keV Mixture NG3: Am-241, 40 0.97 QCRB1155
Cd-109, Co-57, Ce-139,
Hg-203, Sn-113, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Co-60, Y-88
46-136keV Mixture NG4: Pb-210, 46 0.97 QCRB2186
Am-241, Cd-109, Co-57
662keV Cs-137 5 0.97 CDRB1154
Multiline Th-232 in equilibrium 1 1.15 TYRB1239
with Th-228
Multiline Ra-226 3 1.15 RARB1136
Empty container not applicable NQ7013
5.2  1 litre Marinelli beakers for Ge spectrometers
Ordering information - VZ-1520 - bore diameter 85mm 1)
Energy range Radionuclide(s) Nominal Density Product
total activity [g/cm3] code
[kBq]
80-1836keV Mixture NG1: Ba-133, 44 0.97 QCRB1241
Co-57, Ce-139, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Mn-54, Zn-65,
Y-88
88-1836keV Mixture NG2: Cd-109, 37 0.97 QCRB1243
Co-57, Ce-139, Hg-203,
Sn-113, Sr-85, Cs-137,
Co-60, Y-88
60-1836keV Mixture NG3: Am-241, 40 0.97 QCRB1244
Cd-109, Co-57, Ce-139,
Hg-203, Sn-113, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Co-60, Y-88
46-136keV Mixture NG4: Pb-210, 46 0.97 QCRB2197
Am-241,Cd-109,Co-57
662keV Cs-137 5 0.97 CDRB1249
Multiline Th-232 in equilibrium 1 1.15 TYRB1250
with Th-228

Active area
5.5 Simulated filters
Ordering information 1)
Ordering information 1)
84
5. Geometry reference sources
Application
These standards are for calibrating instruments used to measure charcoal cartridges
from ventilation monitoring systems.
5.6 Simulated charcoal filter cartridges
Ordering information - homogeneous activated type
Energy range Radionuclide(s) Nominal Density Product
total activity [g/cm3] code
[kBq]
80-1836keV Mixture NG1: Ba-133, 44 0.5-0.6 QCRB5966
Co-57, Ce-139, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Mn-54, Zn-65,
Y-88
60-1836keV Mixture NG3: Am-241, 40 0.5-0.6 QCRB5967
Cd-109, Co-57, Ce-139,
Hg-203, Sn-113, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Co-60, Y-88
 2
0.
5
Ø 60
Ø 53
Active charcoal
homogeneously activated type
Construction
An activated plastic layer is heat sealed between plastic foils 0.25mm thick and
mounted onto the top of the source. The empty volume of the cartridge, 56.5mm in
diameter and 25.4mm thick, is filled with inactive charcoal (drawing: VZ-1311).
Ordering information - face loaded type
Energy range Radionuclide(s) Nominal Density Product
total activity [g/cm3] code
[kBq]
80-1836keV Mixture NG1: Ba-133, 44 0.5-0.6 QCRB5968
Co-57, Ce-139, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Mn-54, Zn-65,
Y-88
60-1836keV Mixture NG3: Am-241, 40 0.5-0.6 QCRB1127
Cd-109, Co-57, Ce-139,
Hg-203, Sn-113, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Co-60, Y-88
25
.4
Ø 45.5
Ø 56.5
Active area
Charcoal
faceloaded type
Construction
Homogeneous activated charcoal is fixed in a
plastic cartridge 60mm in diameter and
20.5mm thick sealed with 2 plastic foils which
are glued on the top and bottom of the
cartridge (drawing: VZ-2139). The foils are
secured with screws.
5. Geometry reference sources
85
5.7 Bottles / Beakers - SG-type
Construction
These bottles and beakers are constructed from polyethylene, and are resistant to acids
and most organic solvents. The radioactive material is homogeneously
incorporated in a special water-equivalent plastic matrix.
These sources are mainly used in France.
Please supply the empty containers.
 7
7
Ø 39
Activity
50ml bottle - type SG50T
Ordering information - Type SG50T - Drawing: VZ-1892
Energy range Radionuclide(s) Nominal Density Product
total activity [g/cm3] code
[kBq]
88-1836keV Mixture NG2: Cd-109, 37 0.97 QCRB5955
Co-57, Ce-139, Hg-203,
Sn-113, Sr-85, Cs-137,
Co-60, Y-88
60-1836keV Mixture NG3: Am-241, 40 0.97 QCRB2647
Cd-109, Co-57, Ce-139,
Hg-203, Sn-113, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Co-60, Y-88
46-136keV Mixture NG4: Pb-210, 46 0.97 QCRB5956
Am-241, Cd-109, Co-57
86
5. Geometry reference sources
5.7 Bottles / Beakers - SG-type
Ø 97
11
0
Activity
500ml bottle - type SG500
Ordering information - Type SG500 - Drawing: VZ-1841
Energy range Radionuclide(s) Nominal Density Product
total activity [g/cm3] code
[kBq]
88-1836keV Mixture NG2: Cd-109, 37 0.97 QCRB5960
Co-57, Ce-139, Hg-203,
Sn-113, Sr-85, Cs-137,
Co-60, Y-88
60-1836keV Mixture NG3: Am-241, 40 0.97 QCRB2639
Cd-109, Co-57, Ce-139,
Hg-203, Sn-113, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Co-60,Y-88
46-136keV Mixture NG4 Pb-210, 46 0.97 QCRB2605
Am-241, Cd-109, Co-57
17
0
15
0
10
0
Ø 203
bore diameter ≈ 85mm
Activity
3000ml bottle - type SG3000
Ordering information - Type SG3000 - Drawing: VZ-2084
Energy range Radionuclide(s) Nominal Density Product
total activity [g/cm3] code
[kBq]
88-1836keV Mixture NG2: Cd-109, 37 0.97 QCRB5963
Co-57, Ce-139, Hg-203,
Sn-113, Sr-85, Cs-137,
Co-60, Y-88
60-1836keV Mixture NG3:Am-241, 40 0.97 QCRB5964
Cd-109, Co-57, Ce-139,
Hg-203, Sn-113, Sr-85,
Cs-137, Co-60, Y-88
46-136keV Mixture NG4: Pb-210, 46 0.97 QCRB5965
Am-241, Cd-109, Co-57
5. Geometry reference sources
87
5.8 Simulated gas standards - GA-MA type